MACEDONIA
WOLF

Time of hunt: all year round, the best period November — March

Hunting method: still hunt by night

RATES:
5/4 hunting days organization, waiting hunts 2.300 US$
Wolf trophy fee 2.950 US$
Observer, daily 300 US$

Rates include:

Assistance for settlement of customs formalities at Skopje airport in arrival and departure,
use of 4x4 vehicle during the stay, lodging and full board in 3*** hotels or hunting houses,
assistance of professional hunter and local game keepers, first treatment of trophy, hunting
permit.

Rates do not include:

Plain tickets, arms imports, VAT 18% (be added on total bill), Macedonia hunting license
100 US$, tips, drinks and gratuities.

Rifle with night vision scope rent 150 US$, CITES permit for wolf 500 US$, export docs,
packing and tranport to the sheeping agent 350 US$.

The trophy fees should be paid if the animals are wounded and not found.

The hunt is over when the trophy is taken.
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Trophy fees for additional animals:

Kri Kri Ibex (no size limit)
Red deer (no point limit)
Red deer (incl. representative trophy)
Balkan Chamois
Himalayan Thar

Wolf

Barbary sheep

Muflon (up to 80 cm)
Muflon (over 80 cm)

Feral Goat

Fallow deer

Wild boar

Roe deer

Racka sheep (no size limit)
European wild turkey

Four Horned Sheep
Japanese Sika Deer

Kri Kri Ibex - Hibrid

Wather bufalo

14.000 US$
14.000 US$
8.400 US$
3.900 US$
11.000 US$
2.950 US$
8.000 US$
4.500 US$
5.950 US$
2.990 US$
2.500 US$
2.650 US$
1.500 US$
5.950 US$
1.150 US$
5.950 US$
5.900 US$
7.900 US$
7.900 US$
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